

10 May 2017

M/s Dubai Financial Market
M/s Securities and Commodities Authority
United Arab Emirates

Subject: Results of the BOD Meeting

Reference to the above mentioned subject, kindly note that Agility's Board of Directors has met today, Wednesday 10th of May 2017 and discussed the financial results for the first quarter of 2017.

Enclosed, please find the form of the Quarterly Financial Statement.

Best Regards,

Tarek Abdul Aziz Sultan al Essa
Vice Chairman and CEO



Interim Financial Information for the 3 months period Ended 31/3/2017 in KD			نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية المرحلية عن فترة الربع سنوية المنتهية في 31/03/2017 (د.ك.)
شركة أجيليتي للمخازن العمومية ش.م.ك.ع			اسم الشركة
Agility Public Warehousing Company KSCP			Company's Name
10/05/2017			تاريخ اجتماع مجلس الإدارة
			The Date of Board of Directors Meeting
نسبة التغير Change Percentage	الفترة المقارنة Comparative Period 2016/03/31	الفترة الحالية Current Period 2017/03/31	البيان Statement
+11.1%	13,105,000	14,559,000	صافي الربح (الخسارة) الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
+11.4%	11.39	12.69	ربحية / (خسارة) السهم الأساسية والمخفضة- فلس Basic Diluted Earnings per share- Fils
+4.0%	436,207,000	453,825,000	الموجودات المتداولة Current Assets
+5.1%	1,499,465,000	1,575,830,000	إجمالي الموجودات Total Assets
+6.8%	428,058,000	456,998,000	المطلوبات المتداولة Current Liabilities
+8.8%	562,085,000	611,682,000	إجمالي المطلوبات Total Liabilities
+2.1%	910,955,000	930,255,000	إجمالي حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي الشركة الأم Total Equity attributable to the owners of the Parent Company
+7.3%	298,834,000	320,542,000	اجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
+19.2%	18,600,000	22,176,000	صافي الربح / (الخسارة) التشغيلي Net Operating Profit (Loss)
	11%	12%	صافي الربح (الخسارة) للربع / رأس المال المدفوع Net Profit (Loss) for the quarter/ Paid-up Share
			Capital

يعود سبب الارتفاع / (الانخفاض) في صافي الربح / (الخسارة) إلى:

يعود سبب الارتفاع في صافي الارباح الى زيادة في الارباح التشغيلية للشركة

- The increase (decrease) in the net profit/(loss) is due to the followings:

Increase in company's profit was due to the increase in the operating profit

- بلغ إجمالي الإيرادات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة مبلغ 670,000 دينار كويتي.
- Total revenues realized from dealing with related parties amounting to 670,000
- بلغ إجمالي المصروفات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة مبلغ 152,000 دينار كويتي.
- Total expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties amounting to KD 152,000.

الاسم	المسمى الوظيفي	التوقيع	ختم الشركة
طارق عبدالعزيز سلطان العيسى	نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة والرئيس التنفيذي		